PAC
Code
No.

6.01

6.02

6.03

6.04

6.05

6.06

6.07

6.08

6.09

6.10

6.11

6.12

6.13

List of the programmes conducted during 2010-11

Title of the Programme

Identification of students'
misconceptions in Chemistry at the
Higher Secondary Stage

Study of Status of Science and
Mathematics Education at Upper
Primary, Secondary and Higher
Secondary stages.

Study on classroom transaction of
Biology at Higher Secondary Stage

Study of effectiveness of use of
computers and internet on learning
mathematics at higher secondary
stage — A pilot study

Development of Exemplar Problems
in Science for Class VI1II

Development of Source Book on
Assessment in Mathematics at Upper
Primary Stage

Development of Source Book on
Assessment in Science at Upper
Primary Stage

Development of Textbook on
Pedagogy of Mathematics.

Development of Textbook on
Pedagogy of Science

Development of Enrichment Material
in Mathematics at the Higher

Secondary Stage
Four decades of Jawaharlal Nehru
National Science Exhibition for

Children — A Monograph

Development of Exemplar Problem
in Mathematics for Upper Primary
Stage (Class VII and VIII)-Hindi
\ersion

Development of Graded Learning
Material (GLM) in Science and
Mathematics at Upper Primary Stage

Name of the

Coordinator

Alka Mehrotra

Gagan Gupta

B.K. Tripathi

P.K. Chaurasia

S.L. Varte

A.K. Wazalwar

Anjni Koul

R.P. Maurya
Shashi Prabha

V.P. Singh

Jaishree Sharma

P.K. Chaurasia

Rachna Garg



(Hindi Version)

6.14  Development of Exemplar Problems S.L. Varte
in Science for Classes VI and VII
(Hindi Version).

6.15  Development of Project Book on C.V.Shimray
Environmental Education for the
Higher Secondary Stage (Hindi
\ersion).

6.16  Development of books in new and Dr. V.P. Srivastava
applied areas of science and
mathematics under the project
‘Reading to Learn’

6.17  Orientation of Master Trainers of ST R.S. Sindhu
Category for activity-based Teaching
in Science at the Upper Primary
Stage

6.18  Orientation of Master Trainers on T.P. Sharma
Activity based Teaching in
Mathematics at the Upper Primary
Stage

6.19  Orientation of Master Trainers in R.P. Maurya
Mathematics at the Secondary Stage

6.20  Orientation of Master Trainers in Anjni Koul
Science at the Secondary Stage

6.21  Orientation of Faculty of Colleges of Alka Mehrotra
Teacher Education in Teaching of
Chemistry at the Higher Secondary
Stage.

6.22  Orientation of faculty of Colleges of C.V. Shimray
Teacher  Education (CTES) in
teaching of Biology at the Higher
Secondary Stage.

6.23  Orientation of Faculty of Colleges of V.P. Singh
Teacher Education in Teaching of
Mathematics at the Higher Secondary
Stage

6.24  Orientation of Faculty of Colleges of Rachna Garg
Teacher  Education (CTEs) in
teaching of Physics at the Higher
Secondary Stage

6.25 Orientation of Master-Trainers in V.P. Srivastava
Physics at the Higher Secondary
Stage



6.26

6.27

6.28

6.29

6.30

6.31

6.32
(4.02)

6.33
(4.11)

National Meet of Young Jaishree Sharma
Environmentalists

School Science — A Quarterly Journal R. Jopshi

State Level Science Exhibitions for Gagan Gupta
Children

Centre for Popularization of Science  Shashi Prabha

Monitoring the Implementation of Jaishree Sharma
Environmental Education by all

States/lUTs in compliance  with

Hon’ble Supreme Court’s Order

Jawaharlal Nehru National Science B.K. Tripathi
Exhibition for Children (JNNSEC)
2010-2011

An Investigation into different R.R. Koireng
approaches to development of

Environmental Studies (EVS)

Curriculum by States

Progress monitoring of syllabi and R.R. Koireng
textbooks revision by States/UTs.



