List of the programmes conducted during 2010-11

PAC Code No.	Title of the Programme	Name of the Coordinator
6.01	Identification of students' misconceptions in Chemistry at the Higher Secondary Stage	Alka Mehrotra
6.02	Study of Status of Science and Mathematics Education at Upper Primary, Secondary and Higher Secondary stages.	Gagan Gupta
6.03	Study on classroom transaction of Biology at Higher Secondary Stage	B.K. Tripathi
6.04	Study of effectiveness of use of computers and internet on learning mathematics at higher secondary stage – A pilot study	P.K. Chaurasia
6.05	Development of Exemplar Problems in Science for Class VIII	S.L. Varte
6.06	Development of Source Book on Assessment in Mathematics at Upper Primary Stage	A.K. Wazalwar
6.07	Development of Source Book on Assessment in Science at Upper Primary Stage	Anjni Koul
6.08	Development of Textbook on Pedagogy of Mathematics.	R.P. Maurya
6.09	Development of Textbook on Pedagogy of Science	Shashi Prabha
6.10	Development of Enrichment Material in Mathematics at the Higher Secondary Stage	V.P. Singh
6.11	Four decades of Jawaharlal Nehru National Science Exhibition for Children – A Monograph	Jaishree Sharma
6.12	Development of Exemplar Problem in Mathematics for Upper Primary Stage (Class VII and VIII)-Hindi Version	
6.13	Development of Graded Learning Material (GLM) in Science and Mathematics at Upper Primary Stage	

	(Hindi Version)	
6.14	Development of Exemplar Problems in Science for Classes VI and VII (Hindi Version).	S.L. Varte
6.15	Development of Project Book on Environmental Education for the Higher Secondary Stage (Hindi Version).	C.V. Shimray
6.16	Development of books in new and applied areas of science and mathematics under the project 'Reading to Learn'	Dr. V.P. Srivastava
6.17	Orientation of Master Trainers of ST Category for activity-based Teaching in Science at the Upper Primary Stage	R.S. Sindhu
6.18	Orientation of Master Trainers on Activity based Teaching in Mathematics at the Upper Primary Stage	T.P. Sharma
6.19	Orientation of Master Trainers in Mathematics at the Secondary Stage	R.P. Maurya
6.20	Orientation of Master Trainers in Science at the Secondary Stage	Anjni Koul
6.21	Orientation of Faculty of Colleges of Teacher Education in Teaching of Chemistry at the Higher Secondary Stage.	Alka Mehrotra
6.22	Orientation of faculty of Colleges of Teacher Education (CTEs) in teaching of Biology at the Higher Secondary Stage.	C.V. Shimray
6.23	Orientation of Faculty of Colleges of Teacher Education in Teaching of Mathematics at the Higher Secondary Stage	-
6.24	Orientation of Faculty of Colleges of Teacher Education (CTEs) in teaching of Physics at the Higher Secondary Stage	C C
6.25	Orientation of Master-Trainers in Physics at the Higher Secondary Stage	V.P. Srivastava

6.26	National Meet of Young Environmentalists	Jaishree Sharma
6.27	School Science – A Quarterly Journal	R. Jopshi
6.28	State Level Science Exhibitions for Children	Gagan Gupta
6.29	Centre for Popularization of Science	Shashi Prabha
6.30	Monitoring the Implementation of Environmental Education by all States/UTs in compliance with Hon'ble Supreme Court's Order	Jaishree Sharma
6.31	Jawaharlal Nehru National Science Exhibition for Children (JNNSEC) 2010-2011	B.K. Tripathi
6.32 (4.02)	An Investigation into different approaches to development of Environmental Studies (EVS) Curriculum by States	R.R. Koireng
6.33 (4.11)	Progress monitoring of syllabi and textbooks revision by States/UTs.	R.R. Koireng